L19000013	7008		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800334942638		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/03/1901010028 ++25.00		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only	A Milnd DCT 2 2 7019		

. 1

' ' **|** 



Regal Tax Advisory Group, LLC 1500 NW 89th Court Suite 106 Doral, FL 33172 T: (800) 6000-TAX (800-600-0829) F: (877) 857-1309

www.regaltax.us

Secretary of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 245-6052

## SUBJECT: Comercializadora Ciero, LLC

The enclosed amendment to the Articles of Organization of a Florida Limited Liability Company, and fees are submitted in accordance with s. 605.0202, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Regal Tax Advisory Group, LLC 1500 NW 89th Ct. Suite 106 Doral, FL 33172 Ph. 305-603-8310 e: info@regaltax.us

ATTN: Luis Eugenio Davila

For further information concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Luis Eugenio Davila, CPA

September 24, 2019

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

#### COMERCIALIZADORA CIERO LLC

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on January 15, 2019 and assigned Floridz document number L19000017008.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

### A. Principal Office Address:

1500 NW 89th Ct., Suite 106, Doral, Florida 33172

#### **B. Mailing Address:**

PO Box 226708, Miami, Florida 33222

# C. Registered Agent and Registered Agent Office Address:

Regal Tax and Business Solutions 1500 NW 89<sup>th</sup> Ct. Suite 106 Doral, Florida 33172

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

. J. F. 1.1.5

10 N

Luis Eugenio Davila

## D. Members Detail:

<u>Title</u> MGRM – Manager - Member	<u>Name</u> Franco, Carlos J.	<u>Address</u> PO Box 226708 Miami, Florida 33222	<u>Type of Action</u> Change
MGRM – Manager - Member	Fontela, Jose M.	PO Box 226708 Miami, Florida 33222	Change
MGRM – Manager - Member	D'Amico, Gabriel	PO Box 226708 Miami, Florida 33222	Change
MGRM – Manager - Member	Iglesias, Nisael	PO Box 226708 Miami, Florida 33222	Change
MGRM – Manager - Member	Dos Santos, William	PO Box 226708 Miami, Florida 33222	Change
MGRM - Manager - Member	Gonzalez, Iraima	PO Box 226708 Miami, Florida 33222	Add

Carlos J Franco

Document prepared by Regal Tax Advisory Group 11 C